

Sr. No. 107

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1010/2022  
CrIM No. 2104/2022

Tariq Hussain and Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, Advocate  
Ms. Abhby Thusoo, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Let response be filed by the respondents before the next date of  
hearing.

List on 15.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
10.04.2023  
Karam Chand/Secy.