

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1010/2022

Tariq Hussain and ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Rahul Singh Sohil, Advocate for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.03.2024

Response has not been filed by the respondents No. 1 and 2. Three weeks further time is granted to the counsel for the respondents No. 1 and 2 to file the response and also to produce the record of the case pertaining to the proceedings conducted under Section 174 CrPC before the next date of hearing.

List again on 19.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
13.03.2024
Naresh/Secy.