

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**  
**CRM(M) No. 1010/2022**

Tariq Hussain and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.03.2025**

1. Enquiry Officer is present along with CD file. Perused the inquest proceedings.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Order dated 07.12.2022 is modified to the extent that the SHO concerned shall proceed in terms of order dated 29.08.2022 impugned in this petition and shall register the FIR and at the first instance shall determine the complicity of the alleged accused and submit report before this Court on the next date of hearing before proceeding further.
4. List on 30.04.2025.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
03.03.2025  
Rakesh