

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 1010/2022

Tariq Hussain and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Raghav Sawhney, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, Advocate for R- 1 & 2  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate for R-3

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.04.2026.**

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 3. However, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response.

List on **01.06.2026.**

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
17.04.2026  
Mihul